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Monthly Part I Crimes
Albany Police Department

2017 2016 2017 2015

January January January January

2017 2016 # % 2017 2015 # %

2 0 2 *NC 2 1 1 100.00

2 2 0 0.00 2 2 0 0.00

16 16 0 0.00 16 10 6 60.00

44 41 3 7.32 44 42 2 4.76

Violent Crime Total 64 59 5 8.47 64 55 9 16.36

101 76 25 32.89 101 101 0 0.00

193 233 -40 -17.17 193 211 -18 -8.53

7 16 -9 -56.25 7 20 -13 -65.00

2 1 1 100.00 2 2 0 0.00

Property Crime Total 303 326 -23 -7.06 303 334 -31 -9.28

Crime Trend Total 367 385 -18 -4.68 367 389 -22 -5.66

2017 2016 2015 2017 2016 2015

January January January January January January

# Cleared # Cleared # Cleared % Cleared % Cleared % Cleared

2 1 1 100.00% *NC 100.00%

2 2 2 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

2 7 1 12.50% 43.75% 10.00%

27 18 23 61.36% 43.90% 54.76%

Violent Crime Cleared 33 28 27 51.56% 47.46% 49.09%

16 20 13 15.84% 26.32% 12.87%

35 46 50 18.13% 19.74% 23.70%

2 4 5 28.57% 25.00% 25.00%

0 0 2 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Property Crime Cleared 53 70 70 17.49% 21.47% 20.96%

Clearance  Total 86 98 97 23.43% 25.45% 24.94%

 with Compairsons of January 2016 &  2015

Auto Theft

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Murder

Larceny

Burglary

Larceny

Murder

Actual Offenses

Offenses Committed

* The Crime Trend and Clearance Totals do not include percentages for numbers not divisible by 0. 

Part I Crimes Committed During the Month of January 2017

Month to Month
+/- Change +/- Change

Month to Month

Rape

Arson

 with Compairsons of January 2016 & 2015

Part I Case Clearances During the Month of January 2017

Rape

Offenses Cleared

Auto Theft

Arson

Robbery

Aggravated Assault
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Year to Date Part I Crimes
Albany Police Department

2017 2016 2017 2015
Actual Offenses

January January January January
2017 2016 # % 2017 2015 # %

2 0 2 *NC 2 1 1 100.00

2 2 0 0.00 2 2 0 0.00

16 16 0 0.00 16 10 6 60.00
44 41 3 7.32 44 42 2 4.76

Violent Crime Total 64 59 5 8.47 64 55 9 16.36

101 76 25 32.89 101 101 0 0.00

193 233 -40 -17.17 193 211 -18 -8.53

7 16 -9 -56.25 7 20 -13 -65.00
2 1 1 100.00 2 2 0 0.00

Property Crime Total 303 326 -23 -7.06 303 334 -31 -9.28

Crime Trend Total 367 385 -18 -4.68 367 389 -22 -5.66

2017 2016 2015 2017 2016 2015

YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD
# Cleared # Cleared # Cleared % Cleared % Cleared % Cleared

2 1 1 100.00% *NC 100.00%

2 2 2 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

2 7 1 12.50% 43.75% 10.00%
27 18 23 61.36% 43.90% 54.76%

33 28 27 51.56% 47.46% 49.09%

16 20 13 15.84% 26.32% 12.87%

35 46 50 18.13% 19.74% 23.70%

2 4 5 28.57% 25.00% 25.00%
0 0 2 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

53 70 70 17.49% 21.47% 20.96%

Clearance  Total 86 98 97 23.43% 25.45% 24.94%

Property Crime Cleared

Violent Crime Cleared

* The Crime Trend and Clearance Totals do not include percentages for numbers not divisible by 0. 

 with Compairsons of January 2016 & 2015

Offenses Cleared

Aggravated Assault

Arson

Burglary

Larceny

Auto Theft
Arson

Robbery

Larceny

Auto Theft

Part I Case Clearances Year-to-date as of January 2017

Murder

Rape

Year to Date

Burglary

with Compairsons of January 2016 & 2015

Part I Crimes Committed Year-to-date as of January 2017

+/- Change +/- ChangeYear to Date

Offenses Committed

Murder

Rape

Robbery
Aggravated Assault
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Monthly Part II Crimes Ordinance Violations
Albany Police Department

Jan Jan +/- Change Jan Dec +/- Change

2017 2016 # % 2017 2016 # %

Other Assaults 31 21 10 47.62 31 43 -12 -27.91

Forgery & Counterfeiting 11 16 -5 -31.25 11 24 -13 -54.17

Fraud 24 16 8 50.00 24 18 6 33.33

Embezzlement 5 0 5 *NC 5 5 0 0.00

Stolen Property: Buying, Receiving 2 10 -8 -80.00 2 9 -7 -77.78

Vandalism 133 125 8 6.40 133 119 14 11.76

Weapons: Carrying, Possessing 8 1 7 700.00 8 7 1 14.29

Prostitution 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Sex Offenses 4 5 -1 -20.00 4 5 -1 -20.00

Drug Abuse Violations 12 45 -33 -73.33 12 29 -17 -58.62

Gambling 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Offenses Against Family & Children 78 96 -18 -18.75 78 72 6 8.33

Driving Under the Influence 15 13 2 15.38 15 6 9 150.00

Liquor Laws 10 9 1 11.11 10 1 9 900.00

Drunkenness 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Disorderly Conduct 103 91 12 13.19 103 98 5 5.10

Vagrancy 3 1 2 200.00 3 0 3 *NC

All Other Offenses 0 25 -25 -100.00 0 10 -10 -100.00

Suspicion 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Curfew and Loitering (under 18) 0 1 -1 -100.00 0 1 -1 -100.00

Runaways (under 18) 1 2 -1 -50.00 1 8 -7 -87.50

0

Total Part II Crime 440 477 -37 -7.76 440 455 -15 -3.30

Jan Jan +/- Change Jan Dec +/- Change

2017 2016 # % 2017 2016 # %

Truancy 0 0 0 *NC 0 1 -1 -100.00

Saggy Pants 3 0 3 *NC 3 3 0 0.00

Noise 0 6 -6 -100.00 0 0 0 *NC

Animal Control 13 0 13 *NC 13 6 7 116.67

All Other 38 0 38 *NC 38 35 3 8.57

Missing Persons 17 64 -47 -73.44 17 13 4 30.77

13

Local Ordinance 71 70 1 1.43 71 58 13 22.41

** The Crime Trend and Clearance Totals do not include percentages for numbers not able to be divided by 0. 

Part II Crime Comparison of January 2017 with Previous Year/Month

Part II Crimes 

Local Ordinance Violation Comparison of January 2017 with Previous Year/Month

Local Ordinance 
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Year to Date Part II Crime Ordinance Violations
Albany Police Department

YTD YTD +/- Change YTD YTD +/- Change

2017 2016 # % 2017 2015 # %

Other Assaults 31 21 10 47.62 31 197 -166 -84.26

Forgery & Counterfeiting 11 16 -5 -31.25 11 11 0 0.00

Fraud 24 16 8 50.00 24 0 24 *NC

Embezzlement 5 0 5 *NC 5 0 5 *NC

Stolen Property: Buying, Receiving 2 10 -8 -80.00 2 1 1 100.00

Vandalism 133 125 8 6.40 133 16 117 731.25

Weapons: Carrying, Possessing 8 1 7 700.00 8 0 8 *NC

Prostitution 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Sex Offenses 4 5 -1 -20.00 4 5 -1 -20.00

Drug Abuse Violations 12 45 -33 -73.33 12 0 12 *NC

Gambling 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Offenses Against Family & Children 78 96 -18 -18.75 78 78 0 0.00

Driving Under the Influence 15 13 2 15.38 15 10 5 50.00

Liquor Laws 10 9 1 11.11 10 11 -1 -9.09

Drunkenness 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Disorderly Conduct 103 91 12 13.19 103 91 12 13.19

Vagrancy 3 1 2 200.00 3 1 2 200.00

All Other Offenses 0 25 -25 -100.00 0 114 -114 -100.00

Suspicion 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Curfew and Loitering (under 18) 0 1 -1 -100.00 0 0 0 *NC

Runaways (under 18) 1 2 -1 -50.00 1 0 1 *NC

Total Part II Crime 440 477 -37 -7.76 440 535 -95 -17.76

YTD YTD +/- Change YTD YTD +/- Change

2017 2016 # % 2017 2015 # %

Truancy 0 0 0 *NC 0 0 0 *NC

Saggy Pants 3 0 3 *NC 3 0 3 *NC

Noise 0 6 -6 -100.00 0 3 -3 -100.00

Animal Control 13 0 13 *NC 13 0 13 *NC

All Other 38 0 38 *NC 38 0 38 *NC

Missing Persons 17 64 -47 -73.44 17 55 -38 -69.09

13 22

Total Part II Crime 71 70 1 1.43 71 58 13 22.41

Part II Crime 2017 Year to Date Vs. 2016 & 2015 Year to Date

Part II Crimes 

Local Ordinance Violations 2017 Year to Date Vs. 2016 & 2015 Year to Date

Part II Crimes 

** The Crime Trend and Clearance Totals do not include percentages for numbers not able to be divided by 0. 
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Calls for Service by Month
Albany Police Department

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2015 12410 9527 10053 11846 12247 10884 11635 11017 11339 13118 11078 10613

2016 10769 10434 10871 10514 11705 10521 10546 10157 9583 10033 9478 9605

2017 10256

Total Calls For Service

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2015 12410 9527 10053 11846 12247 10884 11635 11017 11339 13118 11078 10613

2016 10769 10434 10871 10514 11705 10521 10546 10157 9583 10033 9478 9605

2017 10256
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Calls for Service by Beat

Albany Police Department

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

437 906 1255 690 526 1002 839 817 561 302 677 674 475 570 525

468 953 941 660 540 1005 852 893 678 412 676 669 394 703 507

Beats
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2016 Beat Average
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Monthly Calls for Service by Day of Week
Albany Police Department

January Avg

2017

Sunday 1283 1127

Monday 1640 1506

Tuesday 2034 1616

Wednesday 1408 1535

Thursday 1348 1554

Friday 1369 1607

Saturday 1174 1363

10256
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Day
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Incidents by Hour
Albany Police Department

Jan Dec

2017 2016

0000 to 0100 40 47

0100 to 0200 28 22

0200 to 0300 27 27

0300 to 0400 23 22

0400 to 0500 16 22

0500 to 0600 13 11

0600 to 0700 22 8

0700 to 0800 39 46

0800 to 0900 55 49

0900 to 1000 81 61

1000 to 1100 78 69

1100 to 1200 77 79

1200 to 1300 70 73

1300 to 1400 83 71

1400 to 1500 82 86

1500 to 1600 75 78

1600 to 1700 71 73

1700 to 1800 69 65

1800 to 1900 44 66

1900 to 2000 52 63

2000 to 2100 45 58

2100 to 2200 44 57

2200 to 2300 43 63

2300 to 2400 34 50

Hour of Day

Incident Times by Month
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Current and Previous Months Compairson of Incidents by Beat
Albany Police Department

Jan Dec

2017 2016

Beat 1 46 72

Beat 2 108 160

Beat 3 127 116

Beat 4 90 69

Beat 5 62 55

Beat 6 95 101

Beat 7 81 103

Beat 8 103 83

Beat 9 79 77

Beat 10 51 55

Beat 11 105 97

Beat 12 72 76

Beat 13 47 47

Beat 14 71 98

Beat 15 74 57

Beat
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Current and Previous Year Compairson of Incidents by Beat
Albany Police Department

Jan Jan

2017 2016

Beat 1 46 39

Beat 2 108 89

Beat 3 127 76

Beat 4 90 75

Beat 5 62 66

Beat 6 95 64

Beat 7 81 78

Beat 8 103 71

Beat 9 79 81

Beat 10 51 49

Beat 11 105 62

Beat 12 72 64

Beat 13 47 19

Beat 14 71 64

Beat 15 74 38
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Current and Previous Month Compairson of Incidents by 

Day of Week
Albany Police Department

Jan Dec

2017 2016

Sunday 178 146

Monday 190 184

Tuesday 186 185

Wednesday 176 149

Thursday 172 191

Friday 155 211

Saturday 154 200

Day 
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Albany Police Department Beats

Date Prepared: 6/6/2016 Prepared By:  David Sparks, CCIA


